

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

* * * * *

In the Matter of

THE APPLICATION OF THE EQUITABLE ASSURANCE SOCIETY OF THE UNITED STATES AND THE EQUITABLE LIFE MORTGAGE AND REALTY INVESTORS FOR APPROVAL AND AUTHORIZATION OF THE PROPOSED SALE AND CONVEYANCE OF ALL OF THE HEATHER HILLS SEWAGE SYSTEM PROPERTIES AND ASSETS TO MOST, INC.

CASE NO. 8512

<u>O R D E R</u>

Upon Motion of Most, Inc., filed July 2, 1982, for an extension of time to and including July 15, 1982, in which to file information requested in the above case and for good cause shown, the Commission HEREBY ORDERS that said Motion be and it hereby is sustained.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 2nd day of July, 1982.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

)

)

)

)

For the Comm:

ATTEST:

Secretary

•